FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Montoucet to Engrossed House Bill No. 1085 by Representative Montoucet

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "Hemp" change "Pilot Program" to "pilot program"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(1) "Educational institution" means any public or private institution of
   higher education, including a college or university with an accredited college of
   agriculture.
   "Industrial hemp" means the plant cannibus sativa linnaeus and any part
- 8 (2) "Industrial hemp" means the plant cannibus sativa linnaeus and any part
  9 of the plant, whether growing or not, with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol
  10 concentration of not more than 0.03 percent on a dry weight basis."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 3, after "Senate" delete the reminder of the line and line 4 in its entirety and
- insert "committees on agriculture, forestry, aquaculture and rural development."